



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRICT: Churachandpur

P.S. Churachandpur

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 185(07)2024

Date and time of FIR: 27/07/2024 at 03:30 P.M.

2.

SL No.	Acts	8	Sections
01	IPC		148/436/427/34

Corresponding To: FIR No.1(7)2024 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34 IPC

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from: 03/05/2023

Date to: 03/05/2023

Time Period:

Time from: 05:00 PM

Time to: 05:00 PM

(b). Information received at PS:

Date: 27/07/2024

Time: 03:30 P.M.

(c). General Diary Reference:

Entry No.26/CCP-PS/2024

Date & Time: 03:30 P.M.

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a). Direction and distance from PS: About 01 km South East

Beat No.

- (b) Address: Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur District
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:
- 6. Complainant/ Informant:
- (a) Name: Tongbram Langlenton Chanu
- (b) Father's name: T.Bihari Meitei
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth:25/02/1994

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No. NIL.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.	
01	Voter ID Card	GJ0757773	

- (h) Occupation:
- (i) Address:

Acad Concept	hanna va susse	V440000	
Sl. No.	Address Type	Address	
1	Present address	At the house of her sister namely Konsam (o) Ichan Devi w/o Konsam Rajen Singh of Nachou Mayai Mamang Leikai, Bishnupur ward No.3	
2	Permanent address	Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur District	

(j) Phone number: 9366984277

splug copy -

Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
01	A huge mob numbering around 200 to 300 unknown people with deadly weapons, armed Kuki Militants	NIL	NIL	NIL

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant: She could not report well in time as she was stranded and displaced. After that her families have been taking shelter at the house of her sister namely Konsam (o) Ichan Devi w/o Konsam Rajen Singh of Nachou Mayai Mamang Leikai, ward No.3. And further she was attending to medical treatment on her mother namely Tongbram Memcha Devi at JNIMS, Imphal. At present they are staying at rented house located at Bishnupur.

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
	Category	99 15 15 15		
01	Others	Building/Buildings	House and valuable properties	4,00,000/-

10. Total value of property: 4,00,000 /-

11. Inquest Report/ U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.		
01	NIL		

12. First Information contents:

Tongbram Langlenton Chanu (30) years d/o T.Bihari Meitei of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur District #9366984277 reported that she and her family members are victims of the present unrest that outbreaks from 3rd May, 2023. Before 3rd May, 2023. They have lived in the rented house of one Tongbram Sana Meitei s/o (L) T.Ibochou Meitei of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur District for the last 50 years ago. That on 3rd May, 2023 at around 05:00 pm a huge mob numbering around 200 to 300 unknown people with deadly weapons, armed Kuki Militants stormed at her rented house and vandalised/looted all the properties after breaking the lock and key and also burnt down everything. She along with his family members ran towards DC Complex, Churachandpur. The approximate amount of the damaged and looted items is worth around Rs.4,00,000/- (Four lakhs) only. She could not report well in time as she was stranded and displaced. After that her families have been taking shelter at the house of her sister namely Konsam (o) Ichan Devi w/o Konsam Rajen Singh of Nachou Mayai Mamang Leikai, ward No.3. And further she was attending to medical treatment on her mother namely Tongbram Memcha Devi at JNIMS, Imphal. At present they are staying at rented house located at Bishnupur.



Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/ or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Thianminboi Vaiphei

No.

Rank: Sub-Inspector (S.I.) to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S:

on point of jurisdiction

FI.R. Read over to the complainant/ informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the

complainant/informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C

Signature/ Thumb impression of the complainant/ informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 28/07/2024

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Md. Jaheruddin

Rank: MPS

District:

No. Churachandpur Police Statio
Manipur

To.

The Officer In Charge, Bishnupur Police Station. Subject :- Report



am to report that self and my family members are victims of the present unrest that Sir. outbreaks from 3rd May, 2023. Before 3rd May, 2023. We have lived in the rented house of one Tongbram Sana Meitei S/o (L) T. Ibochouba Meitei of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur District for the last 50 years ago.

That on 3rd May, 2023 at around 05:00 pm a huge mob numbering around 200 to 300 unknown people armed with deadly weapons, armed Kuki militants stormed at my rented house and vandalised/looted all the properties after breaking the lock and key and also burnt down everything. Self along with my family members ran towards DC Complex, Churanchandpur. The approximate amount of the damaged and looted items is worth around Rs. 4.00.000/- (Four lakhs) Only.

I could not report well in time as I was stranded and displaced. After that my famileis have been taking shelter at the house of my sister namely Konsam (o) Ichan Devi W/O Konsam Rajen Singh of Nachou Mayai Mamang Leikai, ward no. 3. And further I was attending to medical treatment on my mother namely Tongbram Memcha Devi at JNIMS, Imphal. At present we are staying at rented house located at Bishnupur.

It is therefore, requested kindly to take up necessary action against the unknown kuki militants.

The Bishnupur 10th July,2024

This report is breated as an of of the case. Zeno FIR no. 1(7) 2024 BBR-85, UNE 148/436

Your's Sincerely

T. Longlenton. Tongbram Langlenton Chanu(30)

D/o T. Bihari Meitei of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur District

9366984277

Refreated as an OE Of FIR NO. 185 (7) nory cep. ps v/s 148/436/427/34 [pc.

Churaohandpur Maniput

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

MSTRICT: Bishnupur Zero FIR \ 1(7)2024

P.S. BPR-PS

YEAR: 2024

Date and time of FIR: 10/07/2024 at 02:00 pm

3.30	Acts			Sections	
l,	IPC		U/S	3 148/436/427/34 IPC	
a) Oc	currence of Offence:				
a.v. Wednestay Date from:3 rd May, 2023			Date to: 3 rd May, 2023		
ime Per		from: At 🍪 05:00 p	om 7	Fime to: At @ 05:00 pm	
o infor	mation received at PS:	Date: 10th July, 2	024	Time:02:00 pm	
	ral Diary Reference: Entry	No. 18/BPR-PS/20	24 Date & Time: l	0th July, 2024 and 02:00 pm	
	of information:	Written			
Place	of occurrence: At the	Singh of Khumujar	mba Meitei Leikai,Chu	ram Langlenton Chanu(30) W/o 1 irachandpur District	
Direc	ction and distance from PS:			Beat No.	
> Addi	ress: Khumujamba Meitei I	eikai,Churachandp	ur District.	25 52 98 52 99	
In ca	se outside the limit of this P	olice Station, then	Name of P.S: Chura	schandpur Police Station	
Nam	olainant / Informant: e: Tongbram Lai er's name Tongbram Bil	nglenton Chanu nari Singh			
Date	/ Year of Birth 25/02/1994		(d) Natio	onality:Indian	
e) UID	No /Passport No : NIL				
10 D	ctails (Ration Card, Voter I	O Card, Passport,	UID No., Driving Li	cense, PAN):	
St. No.	ID Type	Old Same and I have	ID No.		
	Voter ID Card	<u>G</u>	100/5///3		
2	upation: House Wife			18	
	liress:		Ad	dress	
el. No.	Address Type Present address	Bishnupr W/No. 11, PO./PS & Dist. – Bisnupur, Manipur.			
	Permanent address	Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur District			
10000000000	e namber: 936698427. Is of known/suspected/anl	nown accused wit	h full particulars:		
st. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address	
		Unknown			
	ous for delay in reporting by		informant:		

She rould not report well in time as she was stranded and displaced. After that her families have been taking shelter at the house of her sister namely Konsam (O) Ichan Devi located at Nachou. And further she was attending to medical treatment on her mother namely Tongbram Memcha Devi at JNIMS, Imphal.

9. Particulars of properties of interest: Value (in Rs.) Description Property Type Property Category a. Bed-4 nos. Grand Total Amount- Rs b. Wardrobe – 2 nos. 4.00.000/- (Four Lakhs) c. Sofa double- 1 nos. d. Cylinder - 2 nos. e. Gas Store - 1 nos. f. Sintex - 3 nos. g. T.V -1 nos. h. Kitchen Items i. Blanket - 8 nos Refrigerator – 1 nos. k. Washing Machine - 1 nos Wheel chair – 1 nos. m. Jumbo Box- 2 nos. n. Jewellery - 4 San Double Chothes Rack - 2 nos p. Chair - 4 nos.

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-) Rs 4,00,000/- (Four Lakhs)

q. Table - 2 nos.

11. First Information contents:

To.

The Officer In Charge, Bishnupur Police Station. Subject :- Report

Sir.

I am to report that self and my family members are victims of the present unrest that outbreaks from 3" May, 2023. Before 3rd May, 2023. We have lived in the rented house of one Tongbram Sana Meitei S/o (L) T. Ibochouba Meitei of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur District for the last 50 years ago.

That on 3rd May, 2023 at around 05:00 pm a huge mob numbering around 200 to 300 unknown people armed with deadly weapons, armed Kuki militants stormed at my rented house and vandalised/looted all the properties after breaking the lock and key and also burnt down everything. Self along with my family members ran towards DC Complex, Churanchandpur. The approximate amount of the damaged and looted items is worth around Rs. 4,00,000/- (Four lakhs) Only.

I could not report well in time as I was stranded and displaced. After that my famileis have been taking snelter at the house of my sister namely Konsam (o) Ichan Devi W/O Konsam Rajen Singh of Nachou Mayai Mamang Leikai, ward no. 3. And further I was attending to medical treatment on my mother namely Tongbram Memcha Devi at JNIMS, Imphal. At present we are staying at rented house located at Bishnupur.

It is therefore, requested kindly to take up necessary action against the unknown kuki militants.

The Bishnupur 10th July, 2024

Your's Sincerely

Tongbram Langlenton Chanu(30) D/o T. Bihari Meitei of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai,

- ! Action taken:
- Pair Fransferred to P.S: The case has been transferred to Churachandpur Police Station as the P.O of the case falls under jurisdiction of Churachandpurpolice station.
- (b) District: Churachandpur District, Manipur
- 1.1.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

8.0.A.C.

T. Langleston.

13 Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant;

11 Date and time of dispatch to the court;

quitable.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: Amitabh Singh Arambam

Rank: Inspector No:7085742068

Concerns Secured Secure